191026_IHSA Regional_Boys

Team
32  Clifton (Central) 2 8 5 10 12 15 Fs
81 Herscher 1 16 17 23 26 36 52
86 Pontiac 9 15 39 20 24 47 59
108 Joliet (CatholicAc 6 21 25 29 30 37 39
111 Palos Heights (Ch & 14 18 35 38 68 71
167 Gilman (Iroquois\ 7 31 40 43 51 62 76
191  Chicago (Leo) 27 33 41 48 49 58 60
225 Kankakee (McNar 4 45 56 61 67 70 75
241 Peotone 11 32 %3 65 77 78
251 Beecher 34 42 53 64 66
252 Richton Park (So. 46 50 54 55 57 69 72
Cullom (Tri-Point) 44 74
Dwight 23 73
Chicago (Catalyst/Maria)
Chicago (Corliss)
Clifton (Central)
Score Name Grade Time Score
2 Mari Anthony Sr 15:45.00 1
3  lsaiah Ditta Sr  15:46.00 16
5  Trevor Swanson Sr 16:24.00 17
10 Jerod Srejberg Sr  16:43.00 22
12 Blake Stua Sr  16:46.00 25
13 Caden Chamness Sr 16:50.00 35
27 Christian Ladehof Jr  17:27.00 50
32 1:21:24 81
Pontiac
Score Name Grade Time Score
9  Ethan Schikel Jr  16:42.00 6
15 Leighton Gerdes Sr 16:55.00 21
19 Sam Fogarty So  17:11.00 24
20  Carson Gregory Sr  17:16.00 28
23  Tucker Riordan Sr 17:23.00 29
45 Noah Parra Sr  18:21.00 36
57 Blaine Bauman Jr 19:15.00 38
86 1:25:27 108
Palos Heights (Chicago Christian)
Score Name Grade Time Score
8 NathanaelRivera Sr  16:40.00 7
14 Joey Gawron Sr 16:53.00 30
18 Gabe Kuzcker Jr 17:04.00 39
34 Kaleb Van Druner So 17:40.00 42
37  Brady Lozrop Jr 17:49.00 49
66 Aidan Gecrman Fr 20:18.00 60
69 NathanVandenB Fr 21:34.00 74
111 1:26:06 167
Chicago (Leo)
Score Name Grade Time Score
26  JaKeem Cole Fr 17:27.00 4
32 Damen Ward Jr 17:33.00 43
40 Rich'ard Coleman Jr 18:14.00 54
46 Kobe Raoberts Jr  18:21.00 59
47  Timothy Wilson Fr 18:28.00 65
56 Joshua Carey Jr 19:02.00 68
58 Tyler Smith Fr 19:24.00 73

Herscher

Name

Drew Rogers

Ben Morgan
Wyatt Dohe
Kamden Lockwoo
Trevor Stutz
Blaine Dodds
Finley Cracco

Joliet (Catholic Academy)

Name

Marcus Porchia
Jacob Capalbo
Owen O'Connor
Zach Bertino
Andrew Ciarlette
Luke Pekol
Michael Rodrigue:

Gilman (Iroquois West)

Name

Connor Price
Andrew Schutte-J
Lucas Alvarez
Jacob Kuipers
Tony Espinosa
Ryan Ritzma
Max McTaggart

Kankakee (McNamara)

Name

Chase Provost
Gavin Phillips
Pedro Henandez
Matthew Lampley
Connor Curtis
Kyle Lampley
Ben Grzelak

Grade Time
So 15:20.00
So 16:57.00
Sr 17:03.00
Jr 17:23.00
Jr A727.00
So 17:44.00
Fr 18:41.00

1:24:10

Grade Time
Sr 16:31.00
Jr 17:18.00
So 17:26.00
Jr 172800
So 17:28.00
Fr 17:47.00
Sr 18:07.00

1:26:11

Grade Time
Jr 16:38.00
So 17:30.00
Jr  18:09.00
Jr  18:15.00
So 18:40.00
Jr 19:40.00
Jr  24:02.00

1:29:12

Grade Time
So 16:11.00
So 18:18.00
Jr 19:01.00
Jr 19:38.00
Sr 20:16.00
Jr  20:37.00
So 23:44.00



191

Score
11
31
61
63
75

- 76

241

Score
44
48
52
53
55
67
70

252

Score

71

225

Beecher

Score Name

33  Cody Graniczny
41 Logan Turney

51 Andre Kellum

62 Thomas Coccaro
64 Jared Jennings
251

Jose Amador
72 Ayden McNeill

1:30:03
Peotone
Name Grade Time
Joey Uthe Sr  16:46.00
Dustin K eka Jr - 17:33.00
Derek Walker Sr 19:45.00
Gabe Barta Jr 19:47.00
Geo Gorzalez So 24:35.00
Lucas Raymond So 24:52.00

1:38:26
Richton Park (Southland College Prep Charter)
Name Grade Time
Clifford ULnderwoo  Jr  18:21.00
Dane Humphries  Sr  18:31.00
Robert Lane Fr 18:46.00
Kenneth McClain  Sr  19:00.00
Oluwaseve Ayam«  Sr  19:01.00
Blaze Atwood So 20:35.00
Malik Fountain Sr  22:31.00

1:33:39
Dwight
Name Grade Time
Bryce Lucus Jr 17:22.00

Shawn Romanettc So

22:53.00

Cullom (Tri-Point)
Score Name

1:33:24
Grade Time
So  17:33.00
Sr 18:14.00
Fr  18:46.00
So 19:45.00
So  19:50.00
1:34:08
Grade Time
So 18:17.00
So 23:43.00



191026_IHSA Regional_Boys

Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time
1 1 144 Drew Rogers Herscher So 15:20.00

2 2 118 Mari Anthony Clifton (Central) Sr 15:45.00
3 3 120 lsaiah Ditta Clifton (Central) Sr 15:46.00
{ 2 4 177 Chase Provost Kankakee (McNar So 16:11.00
g 5 124 Trevor Swanson Clifton (Central) Sr 16:24.00
6 6 169 Marcus Porchia Joliet (Catholic Ac Sr 16:31.00

7 7 140 Connor Price Gilman (Iroquois \ Jr 16:38.00

8 8 187 Nathanael Rivera Palos Heights (Ch Sr 16:40.00

9 9 202 Ethan Schikel Pontiac Jr 16:42.00
1.% 10 122 Jerod Snejberg Clifton (Central) Sr 16:43.00
(1 11 195 Joey Uthe Peotone Sr 16:46.00
12 12 123 Blake Stua Clifton (Central) Sr 16:46.00
13 13 119 Caden Chamness Clifton (Central) Sr 16:50.00
14 14 193 Joey Gawron Palos Heights (Ch Sr 16:53.00
15 15 204 Leighton Gerdes Pontiac Sr 16:55.00
16 16 146 Ben Morgan Herscher So 16:57.00
17 17 147 Wyatt Dohe Herscher Sr 17:03.00
18 18 221 Gabe Kuecker Palos Heights (Ch Jr 17:04.00
19 19 203 Sam Fogarty Pontiac So 17:11.00
20 20 206 Carson Gregory Pontiac Sr 17:16.00
21 21 160 Jacob Capalbo Joliet (Catholic Ac Jr 17:18.00
(g? 131 Bryce Lucus Dwight b 17:22.00
22 145 Kamden Lockwood Herscher Jr 17:23.00

24 23 206 Tucker Riordan Pontiac Sr 17:23.00
25 24 166 Owen O'Connor Joliet (Catholic Ac So 17:26.00
26 25 148 Trevor Stutz Herscher Jr 17:27.00
27 26 108 JaKeem Cole Chicago (Leo)  Fr 17:27.00
28 27 121 Christian Ladehoff Clifton (Central) Jr 17:27.00
29 28 169 Zach Bertino Joliet (Catholic Ac Jr 17:28.00
30 29 161 Andrew Ciarlette Joliet (Catholic Ac So 17:28.00
31_\ 30 142 Andrew Schutte-Jibril Gilman (Iroquois \ So 17:30.00
32 31 196 Dustin Kleka Peotone Jr 17:33.00
33 32 110 Damen Ward Chicago (Leo)  Jr 17:33.00
('3 } 33 104 Cody Graniczny Beecher So 17:33.00
35 34 185 Kaleb Van Drunen Palos Heights (Ch So 17:40.00
36 35 149 Blaine Dodds Herscher So 17:44.00
37 36 167 Luke Pekol Joliet (Catholic AcFr 17:47.00
38 37 188 Brady Loerop Palos Heights (Ch Jr 17:49.00
39 38 170 Michael Rodriguez Joliet (Catholic Ac Sr 18:07.00
40 39 133 Lucas Alvarez Gilman (Iroquois \ Jr 18:09.00
40 109 Rich'ard Coleman Chicago (Leo) Jr 18:14.00

@ 41 107 Logan Turney Beecher Sr 18:14.00
43 42 137 Jacob Kuipers Gilman (Iroquois \ Jr 18:15.00
44 128 Jose Amador Cullom (Tri-Point) So 18:17.00
45 43 173 Gavin Phillips Kankakee (McNat So 18:18.00
46 44 220 Clifford Underwood Richton Park (Sot Jr 18:21.00
47 45 207 Noah Parra Pontiac Sr 18:21.00
48 46 111 Kobe Roberts Chicago (Leo)  Jr 18:21.00
49 47 112 Timothy Wilson Chicago (Leo) Fr 18:28.00
50 48 215 Dane Humphries Richton Park (So. Sr 18:31.00
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136
150
106
217
218
174
212
115
208
113
176
141
198
102
197
105
172
192
211
175
184
213
132
129
179
138
200
201

Tony Espinosa
Finley Cracco
Andre Kellum
Robert Lane
Kenneth McClain
Pedro Henandez
Oluwaseye Ayamolowa
Joshua Carey
Blaine Bauman
Tyler Smith
Matthew Lampley
Ryan Ritzma
Derek Walker
Thomas Coccaro
Gabe Barta

Jared Jennings
Connor Curtis
Aidan Gorman
Blaze Atwood

Kyle Lampley
Nathan Vanden Bosch
Malik Fountain
Shawn Romanetto
Ayden McNeill
Ben Grzelak

Max McTaggart
Geo Gonzalez
Lucas Raymond

Gilman (lroquois \ So
Herscher Er
Beecher Fr
Richton Park (Sot Fr
Richton Park (Sot Sr
Kankakee (McNar Jr
Richton Park (SoL Sr
Chicago (Leo)  Jr
Pontiac Jr
Chicago (Leo)  Fr
Kankakee (McNar Jr
Gilman (lroquois \ Jr

Peotone Sr
Beecher So
Peotone Jr

Beecher So

Kankakee (McNar Sr
Palos Heights (ChFr
Richton Park (Sot So
Kankakee (McNar Jr
Palos Heights (ChFr
Richton Park (Sot Sr
Dwight So
Cullom (Tri-Point) So
Kankakee (McNar So
Gilman (Iroquois \ Jr
Peotone So
Peotone So

18:40.00
18:41.00
18:46.00
18:46.00
19:00.00
19:01.00
19:01.00
19:02.00
19:15.00
19:24.00
19:38.00
19:40.00
19:45.00
19:45.00
19:47.00
19:50.00
20:16.00
20:18.00
20:35.00
20:37.00
21:34.00
22:31.00
22:53.00
23:43.00
23:44.00
24:02.00
24:35.00
24:52.00



